78 Master Pneumatic, Inc.
COALESCING FILTERS
A 0.3-µm-rated coalescing fi l ter element is standard in all co a lesc ing units. They re move
99.99% of oil and solid con tam i nants larger than 0.3 µm. An optional 0.01-µm-rat ed
el e ment pro vides ex treme ly fi ne fi l tra tion, but at some re duc tion in air fl ow. However, in
GUARDSMAN, GUARDS MAN II, SERIES 380, and VANGUARD fi l ters there are avail-
 able  ex tend ed bowls with high er ca pac i ty co a lesc ing el e ments for sig nifi   cant ly in creased
air fl ows.

R
B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Change the letters in the sample model number below to specify the fi lter you want.
BFCD  70 – 2  Y  W
DIMENSIONS  inches (cm)
 Weight
 Bowl A B C Depth lb (kg)
 Standard 2.7 (67) 6.5 (165) 1.8 (45) 2.4 (60) 1.75 (0.80)
 Extended 2.7 (67) 9.5 (241) 1.8 (45) 2.4 (60) 2.00 (0.91)
Standard
Bowl
Extended
Bowl
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT KITS
 Element Type Kit Number
 0.3 µm Standard bowl (Std element) ........... A60F-29
 0.3 µm Extended bowl (Std element) .......... A60F-32
 0.01 µm Standard bowl ........................... A60F-29E8
 0.01 µm Extended bowl ........................... A60F-32E8
Manual
Drain
Automatic
Drain

C
D
ORDERING INFORMATION
Change the letters in the sample model number below to specify the fi lter you want.
BFCD  201 – 10  Y  W
DIMENSIONS  inches (mm)
      Weight
 Bowl A B  C Depth lb (kg)
 Standard 5.5 (140) 10.6 (270) 3.7 (94) 4.2 (106)  4.31 (1.94)
 Extended 5.5 (140) 16.2 (412) 3.7 (94) 4.2 (106) 5.00 (2.27)
Standard
Bowl
Extended
Bowl
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT KITS
 Element Type Kit Number
 0.3 µm Standard bowl (Std element) A114-112
 0.3 µm Extended bowl A114-113
Models with E8 option:
 0.01 µm Standard bowl A114-112E8
 0.01 µm Extended bowl A114-113E8
Manual Drain Automatic Drain
ISO
Filter
Symbols

A
B
ORDERING INFORMATION
Change the letters in the sample model number below to specify the fi lter you want.
B  FC6A  401  H  L  – 10  E8  W
 DIMENSIONS  inches (mm)
 Weight *
 Bowl A B *  C Depth lb (kg)
 Standard 8.1 (204.7) 12 (305.1) 4.6 (117.4) 8 (203.2) 17 (7.8)
 Extended 8.1 (204.7) 18.3 (465.1) 4.6 (117.4) 8 (203.2) 26 (11.8)
Standard
Bowl
Extended
Bowl
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT KITS
 Element Type Kit Number
 0.3 µm Standard bowl (Std element) A106-24
 0.3 µm Extended bowl A106-24L
Models with E8 option:
 0.01 µm Standard bowl A106-24E8
 0.01 µm Extended bowl A106-24LE8
Large Dual Face Gauge
106-35
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGES
Large Dual Face Gauge